
 
 

SPRING TERM 2024 

 
Week 1  Breakfast Club, After School Care, Upper School Homework Club and Tea     

Timers is on as usual. No Activity Clubs this week.  
Tues 9th Jan  Start of Term. Individual music lessons starting. 
Wed 10th Jan       The Reverend Alison (Tudor Hall Chaplain) Assembly: Epiphany 
Thurs 11th Jan  Start of Ballet 
  Year 5: Trip to the New Theatre, Oxford 

Fri 12th Jan  *8.30am: Head’s Coffee Morning for all Parents 

  
Week 2  Activity Clubs start 
Wed 17th Jan *2.30pm: U10 & U11 Girls Netball v Kingsley (home)   
 *2.30pm: U10 & U11 Boys Football v Quinton House School (home) 
Fri 19th Jan  *8.30am: Head’s Coffee Morning for Parents of Years 5 & 6 

 
Week 3  

Wed 24th Jan *2.30pm: U10 & U11 Boys Football v Quinton House School (away) 
Fri 26th Jan Assembly: Carrie Sellon (Author) 
  *8.30am: Head’s Coffee Morning for Parents of Years 3 & 4  
 

Week 4 

Mon 29th Jan Year 4: Trip to Earth Trust Centre 
Tues 30th Jan *2.30pm: U8 & U9 Mixed Football v Sibford (away) 
Wed 31st Jan *2.30pm: U10 A&B & U11 A&B Girls Netball v Warwick Prep (away) 
 *2.30pm: U10 & U11 Boys Football v Cokethorpe School (away) 
Fri 2nd Feb  *8.30am: Head’s Coffee Morning for Parents of Year 2  
  *9am: Year 2 Assembly 

 Year 3: Trip to Pitt Rivers Museum, Oxford  
 

Week 5 

Tues 6th Feb Year 2: Trip to Natural History Museum, Oxford 
 *2.30pm: U8 & U9 Mixed Cross Country v Christopher Rawlins Primary 

School (home) 
Wed 7th Feb *2.30pm: U10 & U11 Mixed Cross Country v Christopher Rawlins Primary 

School (home) 
Fri 9th Feb  *8.30am: Head’s Coffee Morning for Parents of Year 1  
  *9am: Year 1 Assembly 

 3.30pm/3.40pm: School closes for start of Half Term. No After School Care, 

no Tea Timers and no After School Clubs 
 

Mon 12th Feb to  
Fri 16th Feb (inclusive)      Half Term  
 

 



Week 6 

Mon 19th Feb    8am: School re-opens after Half Term. Activity Clubs resume as normal 
Tues 20th Feb *2.45pm: U8 A&B & U9 A&B Netball v Kitebrook (away) 
Wed 21st Feb  *2.30pm: U10 A&B & U11 A&B Netball v Kitebrook (home) 
Fri 23rd Feb *8.30am: Head’s Coffee Morning for Parents of Nursery and Reception 
 6pm-7.30pm: Upper School Disco in the Sports Hall (Years 3 to 6 invited) 
Sat 24th Feb                                    *9.30pm: U10A & U11A Netball v Tudor Hall (away) 
 

Week 7 

Tues 27th Feb Year 1: Trip to Banbury Museum 
 *2.30pm: U8 & U9 Girls Netball v Kingsley (away) 
Wed 28th Feb *7pm: Years 5 & 6 Performance to Parents 
Fri 1st Mar Year 6: Trip to Bletchley Park 
Sat 2nd Mar 10am-12 noon: Open Day for Prospective Parents (for children in  
 Years 3 to 6) 
 

 

Week 8 

Tues 5th Mar *2.30pm: U8 & U9 Mixed Netball v Sibford (home) 
Wed 6th Mar *2.30pm: U10 & U11 Mixed Netball v Cokethorpe School (away) 
 Travelling Book Fair staying for 1 week 

        Nursery to Year 6: Story Suitcase experience for each class 
Thurs 7th Mar World Book Day 
Fri 8th Mar *3pm-4.30pm: Nursery to Year 6 Parents’ Afternoon. No After School 

Activity Clubs, No After School Care, No Tea Timers 
Sat 9th Mar *9am-12 noon: U10A & U11A Girls Netball Tournament at Warwick Prep 

School (away) 
Sun 10th Mar *Years 1 to 6, from 9am onwards: Wade Gymnastics Club Team Event 
 

 

Week 9  
Mon 11th Mar Reception: Trip to Butterfly Farm, Stratford 
Tues 12th Mar *3.40pm-4.30pm: Years 1 & 2 Gym Competition for Gym Club Members 
Wed 13th Mar       The Reverend Alison Assembly: Lent into Easter 
 *3.40pm-4.30pm: Years 3 & 4 Gym Competition for Gym Club Members 
 *4.40pm-5.30pm: Years 5 & 6 Gym Competition for Gym Club Members 

Fri 15th Mar Nursery to Year 6: Outdoor Learning Day 
 

 

Week 10     No Activity Clubs this week. After School Care, Upper School Homework 

Club & Tea Timers is on as usual 
Tues 19th Mar  Year 6: Trip to Cadbury World, Bourneville  
Fri 22nd Mar  Easter Egg Hunt and Easter Activities 
  *11am: Easter Concert 
                                                         12 noon: End of Term for all 

 

 

 

*Events to which parents are invited.     

Please note that all dates are correct when going to press but are subject to change.     

Summer Term starts on Tuesday 16th April 2024  


